

07 May 2010

CLP won the Globe Award for Sustainability Reporting 2010

CLP Holdings has been named winner of the Globe Award for Sustainability Reporting, a coveted international award initiated by the Globe Forum.

"We were impressed with the report, the superb web presence, and the integrity shown by disclosing the bad news, as well as the good news stories around investment in renewable energy generation and staff safety amongst others," stated the jury in its motivation. The jury consists of highly experienced and internationally recognized experts from all over the world. CLP's 2009 Sustainability Report was selected from five strong international contenders.

The Globe Award was initiated by the Globe Forum in 2007 to recognise and encourage societies, the corporate sector, individuals and academia that have excelled in the area of sustainability. The Globe Award aims to inspire all sectors to do more and to take greater sustainability responsibility by highlighting leading companies, institutions, and individuals within research, innovation, reporting and cities with an award. For sustainability reporting, the key principle is the provision of a clear understanding of the significance of sustainability impacts to key business activities, and the strategic actions taken in response to these impacts to key stakeholders.

Speaking at the award presentation ceremony in Stockholm, Sweden, Dr Jeanne Ng, Director of Group Environmental Affairs of CLP Holdings said, "We are delighted and honoured to receive the award from such a renowned organization. Our report serves as a strong management tool to drive improvement, as well as communication with our stakeholders. We place a strong value to transparency in our reporting and we communicate both our shortcomings as well as success."

Mr Andrew Brandler, Chief Executive Officer of CLP Holdings, said, "Sustainability is an integral part of our business strategy and is vital to the communities we serve. The recognition is a result of excellent teamwork across the Group and is another testimony to our continued commitment to sustainable growth and open and honest reporting."

CLP has been publishing its Sustainability Report every year since 2002 and is one of the very few energy companies in the Asia-Pacific region to have publicly announced its voluntary carbon intensity reduction targets and report regularly on its progress.

Last year, CLP was added to the Global Dow and is the only Hong Kong company to be tracked under both the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific) and the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40).

More information about the Globe Award is available at http://globeaward.org/winner-reporting-2010

About CLP

CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, is the holding company for the CLP Group, which is one of the largest investor-owned power companies in Asia-Pacific. Through CLP Power Hong Kong, it operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, servicing over 5.5 million people in Kowloon and the New Territories.

Outside Hong Kong, CLP holds a diversified portfolio of power generation investments that includes gas, coal, renewables and nuclear in the Chinese Mainland, Australia, India and Southeast Asia.

About Globe Award

Globe Award, initiative by Globe Forum, is a world covering award which is given out in four categories to recognise and encourage societies, the corporate sector, individuals and academia that have excelled in the area of sustainability. Globe Award is a non-for-profit organisation with the aim of fostering sustainable development in society.



Dr Jeanne Ng, Director of Group Environmental Affairs (3rd from right) and Mr Simeon Cheng, Group Environmental Manager (2nd from right) of CLP Holdings attend the presentation ceremony for the Globe Award for Sustainability Reporting 2010 held in the Nordic Museum in Stockholm, Sweden.

- Ends -

Media Contact:

Ms Rhonda Lam

Group Public Affairs Manager - Environment

Tel: (852) 2678 8345

Pager: (852) 7116 3131 A/C 9923

Email: rhondalam@clp.com.hk